
lOFEBRUARY TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 

Tariff 
Item No. 

92.11.021 

92.12.039 

Goods 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No, 192-continued 
APPROVALS-Continued 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 
I 

B.P. 
I 

Other Pref. 

I Professional tape recording/reproducing equip- Free Free Free 
ment as may be approved: 

Approved: 
3M model M79 multiple track recorder .. 

Programme cards for programmable electronic Free Free Free 
calculators . . .. .. .. 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.2 

192 
10.2 192 

I 

291 

Effective 

From 
I 

1/1/77 
1/10/76 

To* 

-

30/6/8 
30/6/8 

0 
0 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to 
the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
39. 07. 396 Programme ... calculators 

Section Canvas ... declared: 
XI (a) by ... or 

(b) by ... for: 
Approved purposes: 

(1) making awnings 
(2) making ... covers 
(3) making tents 
( 4) making sails 
(5) making tarpaulins 
(6) making ... chairs 
(7) making ... chairs 
(8) making ... mats 

83 . 09. 024 Blind pop rivets .. 
Chapter Machines ... footwear: 

84 Excluding: 
(a) Transporters ... conveyors 
(b) Mulling ... cabinets 
(c) Heat ... machines .. 

84.06.127 Water ... approved: 
Approved: 

Caterpillar: 
3208 marine 

84.18 .129 Cambridge ... filters 
84.18 .129 Farr ... filters 
85. 04. 001 Accumulators ... series M.K.M. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1977. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

182 

190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
190 
187 

188 
118 
145 
188 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 
--------------------------------------------------

Tariff Notice No. 1977/22-Applicationsfor Withdrawal of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I I Other II No. 
From I Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. To 

40036 38.11.018 Gusathion A . . . . .. Free Free Free 10.8 122 5/9/75 30/6/82 
40366 68.16.009 Carbon and graphite bearings .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 179 1/11/76 30/9/80 
40332 84.65.009 Aero-Shaft pneumatic expanding reel core Free Free Free 10.2 127 1/1/76 30/9/80 

shafts . . . . . . .. 
40107 90.17.001 Non-portable intensive care incubators for Free Free Free 23.7 182 1/1/77 31/12/77 

babies . . . . .. .. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 March 1977. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


